2617 N. GUADALUPE SEGUIN, TEXAS 78155



(830) 379-1224 FAX (830) 372-5408 METRO (830) 303-5241

Arnold S. Zwicke Sheriff

In compliance with the Guadalupe County personnel policy, it is mandatory that all department heads post this notice for five (5) working days. This notice will be posted beginning April 8, 2021 and ending on April 14, 2021.

EMPLOYMENT NOTICE

The Guadalupe County Sheriff's Office is accepting applications for the position of **Telecommunications Operator (Dispatcher).** Applicant must have a high school diploma or GED, ability to handle stressful situations, have telephone, typing, computer data entry, and multi-tasking skills. Knowledge in radio and teletype duties preferred. Must be willing to work shiftwork.

Starting salary will be \$18.15 per hour. Upon certification, the salary will increase to \$19.39 per hour. Benefits include medical insurance, paid holidays, vacation, sick, retirement account, \$20,000 life insurance policy and EAP program.

Please deliver your completed Sheriff's Application Packet to Sheriff Arnold S. Zwicke at 2617 N. Guadalupe, Seguin, TX 78155. Any transfer requests by an employee of higher pay group will be considered as a request for demotion and therefore a reduction in pay.

Position open until filled.

Guadalupe County does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age, and handicapped status in employment or the provision of services.

Arnold S. Zwicke Sheriff Guadalupe County, TX